

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 535/2024
CM No. 1268/2024

Annapurna Laminators Pvt. Ltd. SIDCOPetitioner(s)/Appellant(s)
Industrial Complex Bari Brahmana Jammu

Through :- Mr. Pranav Kohli, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Arun Dev Singh, Advocate

V/s

Union of India and anotherRespondent(s)

Through :-

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

ORDER
13.03.2024

Mr. Pranav Kohli, learned Senior Advocate for the petitioner submits that in an identical petition being WP(C) No. 2793/2022, titled "*M/s UPL Limited v. Union of India and others*", this Court vide order dated 26.12.2022 has granted interim relief. He seeks the same relief as has been granted in the above identical petition.

Issue notice to the respondent, returnable within four weeks. Requisite steps for service be taken within one week.

List on 20.04.2024.

Meanwhile, subject to objections from the other side and till next date of hearing before the Bench, operation of the impugned orders dated 25.09.2023, 25.09.2023 and 26.09.2023, appended as Annexure-I with the petition, shall stay.

(Puneet Gupta)
Judge

(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge

Jammu:
13.03.2024
Pawan Angotra