

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 535/2024

Annapurna Laminators Pvt. Ltd. SIDCO
Industrial Complex Bari Brahmana, Jammu

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Arun Dev Singh, Advocate.

V/s

Union of India & Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :-

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

ORDER

20.04.2024

There is no report of the Registry with regard to service of the respondent. Registry to report in this respect by or before next date of hearing.

List on 10.05.2024.

Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge**

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge**

Jammu:
20.04.2024
Abinash