

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)**

WP(C) 535/2024

Annapurna Laminators Pvt. Ltd. SIDCO,  
Industrial Complex Bari Brahmana Jammu

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

V/s Through: - None

Union of India and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through:- None

**ORDER**  
10.05.2024

Hon'ble Court vide its Order dt. 13.03.2024 had directed to issue notice to the respondents.

It is reported by the dealing assistant that notice could not be issued to the respondents for want of registered covers.

Petitioner is once again directed to take requisite steps for service of the respondents within one week. Thereafter, notice be issued accordingly.

Re-notify the matter on 30.05.2024.

Registry is directed to convey this order to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner for Compliance.

**(Sandeep Kour)**  
**Registrar Judicial**

**Jammu**  
10.05.2024  
Sapna