

Sr.No.12

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.535/2024

Annapurna Laminators Pvt. Ltd.

.... Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Arun Dev Singh, Advocate

V/s

Union of India and another

....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Rohan Nanda, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER
11.09.2024**

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted four week's time to file objections.

List on 4th November, 2024.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge**

**(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge**

Jammu:
11.09.2024
Vinod, PS