

Sr. No. 04

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 535/2024  
CM No. 1268/2024

Annapurna Laminators Pvt. Ltd. .... Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Arun Dev Singh, Advocate

**Vs**

Union of India and another .... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Rohan Nanda, CGSC

**Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

04.11.2024

Mr. Rohan Nanda, learned CGSC seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file response.

List on 11.12.2024.

(MA Chowdhary)  
Judge

(Tashi Rabstan)  
Chief Justice

**Jammu**  
04.11.2024  
Pawan Angotra