

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No. 535/2024

Annapurna Laminators Pvt Ltd

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

Union of India & Anr

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Rohan Nanda, CGSC

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

ORDER
(11.12.2024)

01. None appears for the petitioner.
02. Learned counsel appearing for the respondents Mr. Rohan Nanda, CGSC prays for and is granted eight weeks' time to file objections.
03. List on **17.02.2025**.

(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
11.12.2024
Vijay