

Sr. No. 07

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 535/2024  
CM No. 1268/2024

Annapurna Laminators Pvt. Ltd. .... Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Arun Dev Singh, Advocate

**Vs**

Union of India and another .... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Rohan Nanda, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
17.02.2025

Response stands filed, however, the same has not been scanned. Registry is directed to trace out the response, the same be scanned and attached with the file.

Learned counsel for the respondents has provided copy of the response to learned counsel for the petitioner in the open Court.

List on 16.04.2025.

**(MA Chowdhary)  
Judge**

**(Tashi Rabstan)  
Chief Justice**

**Jammu**  
17.02.2025  
Pawan Angotra