

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 535/2024

**Annapurna Laminators Pvt.  
Ltd., SIDCO Industrial Complex,  
Bari Brahmana Jammu**

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Farhan Mirza, Advocate.

V/s

**Union of India and another**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Rohan Nanda, CGSC

**CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

16.04.2025

Mr. Rohan Nanda, learned CGSC, submits that he has filed his response on 15.02.2025, however, the same is not found available on record.

Registry to scan and place the same on record 21.05.2025.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)**  
**Judge**

**(Sindhu Sharma)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu:**

16.04.2025

Michal Sharma/PS