

Sr. No.3

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

(Through VC)

WP(C)/535/2024

CM/1268/2024

ANNAPURNA LAMINATORS PVT LTD SIDCO ...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

INDUSTRIAL COMPLEX BARI BRAHMANA

JAMMU TH DEVINDER MAHAJAN

Through: Mr. Arjun Dev Singh, Advocate

Vs.

UNION OF INDIA TH SECRETARY MINISTRY
OF FINANCE NEW DELHI AND ANOTHER

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Rohan Nanda, CGSC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

21-05-2025

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for a short accommodation
to prepare and argue the matter.

Adjourned to 05.08.2025.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR

21-05-2025

Aadil