

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: WP(C) No. 535/2024

Annapurna Laminators Pvt. Ltd. SIDCO ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)
Industrial Complex Bari Brahmana
Jammu.

Through: Mr. Pranav Kohli, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Arun Dev Singh, Advocate.

V/s

Union of India and anr. Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Rohan Nanda, CGSC.

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.**

ORDER
05.08.2025

Learned counsel for the parties pray for a short accommodation.

Adjourned to 3rd November 2025, as requested.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

Jammu
05.08.2025
Sunita/PS