

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 535/2024

Annapurna Laminators Pvt. Ltd.  
SIDCO Industrial Complex Bari  
Brahmana Jammu

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Arun Dev Singh, Advocate

V/s

UOI and another

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Rohan Nanda, CGSC

**CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**03.11.2025**

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that similar matter is pending consideration before the Apex Court in "Union of India and others v. GMR Airport Infrastructure Ltd.", in SLP No. 5392/2025, in which the Hon'ble Court had directed that hearing in the matter be deferred. The order is taken on record.

In this view of the matter, proceedings in this petition are deferred.

List on 24.02.2026.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)**  
**JUDGE**

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu:**

03.11.2025

Vishal Khajuria