

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: WP(C) No. 535/2024

CM No. 1268/2024

Annapurna Laminators Pvt. Ltd. SIDCO ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)
Industrial Complex

Through: Mr. Arun Dev Singh, Advocate

V/s

Union of India & Ors. Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Rohan Nanda, CGSC

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.**

ORDER
24.02.2026

With reference to the order dated November 03, 2025 passed by the Co-ordinate Bench, learned counsel for the parties submit, for, the matter is still pending before the Supreme Court and is now posted for March 16, 2026, the proceedings be deferred by eight weeks.

Adjourned to May 05, 2026.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

Jammu
24.02.2026
Suraj K. Singh