

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case : WP (C) No. 535/2024

Annapurna Laminators Pvt. Ltd.

..... Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Arun Dev Singh, Advocate

Vs

Union of India and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Rohan Nanda, CGSC

**Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

ORDER

05.05.2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner, with reference to the previous orders passed by this Court, submits, for, the matter is still pending before the Supreme Court, the proceedings be deferred for a short date.

Adjourned to 30.06.2026.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

Jammu :
05.05.2026
Pawan Chopra/Secy